

CS DJ 56/21

AMARJIT SINGH SAPRA Vs. DAVINDER SINGH SAPRA

26.05.2022

Present: Sh. Anupam Dwivedi, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Parvesh Bali, ld. proxy counsel for defendants.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for defendants has filed memo of appearance and submits that he will file his vakalatnama on behalf of defendants in due course.

WS not filed in terms of previous order. Counsel for defendants submits that due to expiry in the family of defendants five days ago, WS could not be filed. Adjournment sought. Strongly opposed.

Last opportunity is granted to defendants for filing the WS within four weeks subject to cost of Rs. 5,000/- to be paid to opposite side on the next date. Advance copy of WS be also supplied to the opposite party. Upon receiving the copy of WS, plaintiff to file replication, if any, on or before NDOH.

Put up on 15.09.2022 for further proceedings.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/26.05.2022