

CS DJ 56/21

AMARJIT SINGH SAPRA Vs. DAVINDER SINGH SAPRA

22.01.2025

Present: Sh. Anupam Dwivedi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs
along with plaintiff no.1 in person.
Sh. Saurabh Vats, Ld. Counsel for all the defendants,
through VC.
Ms. Nandini, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants no.3
& 4.
Sh. Parmesh Bali, Ld. Counsel for the defendants,
through VC.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no.3 and 4
filed. Ld. Counsel states that they shall also be representing
other defendants and will file the vakalatnama on their behalf. In
view of the submissions made by Ld. Proxy Counsel Ms.
Nandini Singh, the earlier counsel Sh. Parmesh Bali stands
discharged as counsel for the defendants.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants
that they have been recently engaged and also sought for certified
copy of entire file. Adjournment sought.

Heard.

Put up the case for PE, on 24.05.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/22.01.2025