

CS DJ 56/21

AMARJIT SINGH SAPRA Vs. DAVINDER SINGH SAPRA

01.11.2025

Present: Sh. Anupam Dwivedi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
along with P1 in person.
Sh. Jaspreet, Ld. Counsel for all the defendants

Today, reply has been filed by the plaintiff to the application of D3 and D5 filed u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Another application has also been moved by the plaintiff for substitution of the LRs of deceased D4 along with an application for condonation of delay. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

List the matter for reply and arguments on both the aforesaid applications on **21.02.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/01.11.2025